



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 501/2022**

MANGE RAM

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Vikas Yadav, Advocate

versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Shoaib Haider, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **05.08.2022**

Crl.M.A. No. 15404/2022

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

Crl.Rev.P 501/2022

The petitioner vide the present petition seeks the setting aside of the impugned order dated 4.2.2020 of the Court of the learned Additional Sessions Judge, Dwarka in Crl.Appeal No. 442/2018 and seeks the conviction of the respondent No.2 under Sections 500 and 120B of the Indian Penal Code, 1860.

Notice of the petition is issued and accepted on behalf of the State. The notice be issued to the respondent No.2 on taking of steps by the petitioner returnable for the date 17.11.2022.

The record of the Trial Court and the Appellate Court be requisitioned for the next date of hearing.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

AUGUST 5, 2022/SV