



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 501/2022

MANGE RAM

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Yadav, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.
Mr. Dhananjai Kaushal, Advocate for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

27.04.2023

Mr. Dhananjai Kaushal, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 seeks further time to file reply.

By way of a last opportunity, let reply be filed *positively* within 04 weeks; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within 03 weeks thereafter; with copies to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 22nd September 2023.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 27, 2023/uj