



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 501/2022**

**MANGE RAM**

.....Revisionist

Through: Ms. Pooja, Advocate

versus

**STATE & ANR.**

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State  
Mr. Dhananjai Kaushal, Advocate for  
R-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**07.02.2025**

%

At the request of learned counsel for the revisionist, list on 20<sup>th</sup> May,  
2025.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**FEBRUARY 7, 2025**

Rt/anr

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*