



\$~27 to 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 501/2022**

MANGE RAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Yadav, Advocate
versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State

+ **CRL.REV.P. 502/2022**

MANGE RAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Yadav, Advocate
versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State

+ **CRL.REV.P. 503/2022**

MANGE RAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Yadav, Advocate
versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State

+ **CRL.REV.P. 504/2022**

MANGE RAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Yadav, Advocate
versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **20.05.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Adjournment requested by proxy counsel for revisionist on the ground

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 21/05/2025 at 13:41:58



that arguing counsel is not able to appear today on account of some urgent family issue.

2. Relist on 18.09.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 20, 2025/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 21/05/2025 at 13:41:58