



\$~49 to 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 501/2022

MANGE RAM

.....Petitioner

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

With CRL.REV.P. 502/2022, CRL.REV.P. 503/2022, CRL.REV.P. 504/2022

For Petitioner: Mr. Vikas Yadav, Mr. Harsh Yadav, Ms. Upma Yadav and Ms. Pooja, Advocates.

For Respondents: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for the State.
Mr. S. P. Kaushal, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

18.09.2025

1. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matters today.
2. Re-notify on 23rd January, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025

d.negi